The Prichard Family Foundation
Minutes
February 15, 2019

The meeting of the Prichard Family Foundation was called to order in Dallas, Texas. Board members present at the meeting were Lev Prichard IV, Craig Christina and Peggy Fagan.  Lev Prichard V, Evan Prichard, Elaina Fagan and Leslie Fagan attended in a junior board member capacity. 

Minutes from the February 2018 meeting were approved.  

The board reviewed the recent financials and discussed the asset allocation policy. All members were in agreement to keep the current asset allocation at 70/30. Lev IV will visit with BBH to make sure they get the account in check with this.

The amount of the distribution was provided by Sol Schwartz and Associates. The total distribution for 2019 will be $630,000.

The board discussed all grant proposals for 2019 and voted to distribute funds as follows:


	Baptist Joint Committee
	Amount: $23,500
	Description: training seminars in 2019

	Fellowship Southwest
	Amount:  $48,600
	Description: meals for immigrants in Piedras Negras

	Global Leadership & Economic Development
	Amount: $25,000
	Description: pastor support retreats

	MOPS
	Amount: $10,000
	Description: 2019-2020 MOPS Curriculum Project

	Shiloh Terrace Baptist Church
	Amount: $18,500
	Description: funds to offer immigration and counseling services

Baylor University
Amount: $ $50,000
Description: Lev H. Prichard III Endowed Traditional Black Music Restoration Fund and funds to refresh the Prichard Family Info Commons

Baylor University
Amount: $50,000 (commitment of $250,000 for 5 years)
Description: Journalism scholarship for Lariat editor-in-Chief in honor of Ella Wall Prichard

AOPA Foundation, Inc
Amount: $10,000
Description:  scholarships for High School Flight Training initiative (please use for students from Dallas, Texas if possible)

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation
Amount: $20,000
Description: funds for research for a cure for Type I Diabetes

Frontiers of Flight Museum
Amount: $30,000
Description:  Youth STEM Initiative

Highland Park United Methodist Church
Amount: $54,000
Description: Restoration Ministries program

St. James Episcopal School
Amount: $10,000
Description: tuition scholarships

Art Museum of South Texas
Amount: $10,000
Description: Exhibit - Kent Ullberg; Celebrating the Wild and Wonderful

Boys & Girls Club of Corpus Christi
Amount: $30,000
Description: Torch Program

Camp Aranzazu
Amount: $13,000
Description: ten specialized wheelchairs 

Citizens for Educational Excellence
Amount: $10,000
Description:  implementation of the Emerging Professionals’ Internship Program

Coastal Bend Community Foundation
Amount: $30,000
Description: 2019 Coastal Bend Day of Giving 

Colonial Williamsburg
Amount:  $25,000
Description: Scholarships for ten Texas educators to attend the 2019 Teacher Institute

Driscoll Children’s Hospital
Amount: $80,000
Description: CARE Team ($35,000) and Amtryke bikes for the Rehab department ($45,000)

Church of the Good Shepherd
Amount: $4,5000
Description: general operations

Foster Angels of South Texas
Amount: $30,000
Description: funds for resources for children and youth in foster care

Texas State Aquarium
Amount: $10,000
Description: 2019 SeaCamp Scholarship Program

The Purple Door
Amount: $20,000
Description: funds for the Supportive Services program
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The total funds distributed comes to $630,100. 

Being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,


Margaret P. Fagan


